

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in CR No. 2783/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH SAGGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P.S. Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of the operation of the impugned order  
confined to the petitioner alone.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master