

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2008

RAMESH SAGGAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL GARG & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both the respondents are served and appear.

Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit, as a last chance.

There is no prayer for respondent No.2 for filing any counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24-7-2009.