

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in CR No. 2783/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH SAGGAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PAL GARG & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents are complete.

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.
(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

KS